, newskill ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1.Backrest

2.Seat

3.Head Support Cushion

4.Lumbar Support Cushion

5.Mechanism

6.Gas lift

7.Gas lift cover

8.Left side cover

9.Right side cover

10.Wheels

11.Base

12.Hex

13.4*20mm M8 Screws
4*20mm M8 Screws

14.2*12mm M6 Screws

15.Small side cover

16)Screw Washers

T¥ s 09009
Mo o o

20mm M8 SCREWS



el [The arow on the medhanism
& | must be in the direction to-
wards the front of the chair.

20mm M8 SCREWS

ATTENTION PLEASE!

1Verify all parts before assembly.

2The pictures in this guide may not look like your chair but the instruction guide is the same regardless of model.
3.Do not use the chair unless all bolts and screws are tight

4 At least every six months check all bolts and screws to ensure they are tight.

5.Do not use this chair as a step stool/ladder. GOf questlbns.?

ne Wsk///gam Ing.com

www.newskillgaming.com



